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The Prevention Outcomes Report summarizes
Prevention Outcomes with a focus on 1) School-
based curricula, 2) Environmental Strategies,
3) Youth Access to Tobacco Study (Synar), and

4) Prevention services distribution
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For all eight substances measured, more than 9 in 10 of middle school & high
school participants who were non-users at the pre-test remained non-users at the

post-test.

Want to know more about school-based curricula in South Carolina, go to page 10 in the 2021 Prevention Outcomes Report

The table
summarizes pre-and-
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scores and
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Page 22 in the 2021

Prevention
outcomes annual
report for more

information



2020 2021

6% 

4% 

2% 

0% 

Community Based Processes

Alternative Activities

Education

15,000 

10,000 

5,000 

0 

Alcohol and tobacco compliance check buy rates rose above previous year buy rates; buy rates
in FY 2021 were 9.8% & 5.9%, respectively.

The Youth Access to
Tobacco Study (Synar)

showed that 5.3% of
retailers sold

cigarettes to underage
youth, up from 4.0% in

FY 2020.

Full report is found on South Carolina Prevention/Evaluation

Resources webpage. Use the search box to locate the report.
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Prevention personnel across the state deliver services based on the six CSAP Prevention
strategies. 

https://ncweb.pire.org/scdocuments/

